
IN THE
Supreme Court of Virginia

RECORD NO. 121582

WILLIAM SCHUILING,

Appellant,

v.

SAMANTHA HARRIS,

Appellee.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

John D. McGavin (VSB No. 21794)
Michelle P. Bell (VSB No. 81337)
BANCROFT, McGAVIN, HORVATH & JUDKINS, P.C.
3920 University Drive
Fairfax, Virginia 22030
(703) 385-1000
(703) 385-1555 (Facsimile)
jmcgavin@bmhjlaw.com
mbell@bmhjlaw.com

Counsel for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
STANDARD OF REVIEW	1
ARGUMENT IN REPLY	2
A. Virginia Code Ann. §8.01-581.03 mandates the appointment of a substitute arbitrator	2
B. Virginia case law on contract interpretation supports the argument for a substitute arbitral forum.....	2
C. The <i>Riley v. Extendicare Health Facilities, Inc.</i> decision, relied upon by Harris, is readily distinguishable from the case at bar.	5
CONCLUSION.....	8
CERTIFICATE	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>AT&T Techs., Inc. v. Communications Works of Arn.</i> , 475 U.S. 643, 106 S. Ct. 1415 (1986)	3
<i>Adler v. Dell, Inc.</i> , 2009 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 112204, Case No. WL 4580739 (E.D. Mich. Dec. 3, 2009).....	3, 6, 7
<i>Bank of the Committee v. Hudspeth</i> , 282 Va. 216, 714 S.E.2d 566 (2011).....	3
<i>Gullermina Vega v. Chattan Associates, Inc.</i> , 246 Va. 196, 435 S.E.2d 142 (1993)	4
<i>Hilton v. Martin</i> , 275 Va. 176, 654 S.E.2d 572 (2008)	1
<i>Janvier v. Arminio</i> , 272 Va. 353, 634 S.E.2d 754 (2006).....	1
<i>Pocahontas Mining LLC v. CNX Gas Co., LLC</i> , 276 VA. 346, 666 S.E.2d 527 (2008)	2, 3
<i>Riley v. Extendicare Health Facilities, Inc.</i> , 2013 WE App 9, 2012 Wisc. App. LEXIS 1029 (2012)	5, 6

STATUTES

Va. Code Ann. §8.01-581.03	1, 2, 4
